

NODZE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Sissonville, WV 25360

Barnes Exc. Inc.

P.O. Box 13384

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP14647

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS BID OPENING BATE: 2009 OPENING TIME 01:30PM 06/16LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 962-73 JB. 1000 477.360 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF A 9-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN A THE "HEIZER CREEK (LETT-ZITZELBERGER) DRAINAGE" PROJECT LOCATED ON HEIZER CREEK NEAR POCA, (PUTNAM COUNTY). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 05/15/09 @ 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. RECEIVED DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: 2009 JUN 16 P 12: 36 EXIT INTERSTATE 64 AND TRAVEL ON US RT. 25 TO US THEN TRAVEL ALONG US RT. 62 TO COUNTY PURCHASING DIVISION RT. 27 (HEIZER CREEK ROAD). THEN TURN RIGHT ONTO SIMIE OF WY COUNTY ROUTE 27 AND TRAVEL APPROXIMATELY 2 MILES ON THE LEFT SIDE OF THE ROAD. THE PROJECT IS APPROX. 0.2 MILES FARTHER ALONG COUNT RT. 27 ON THE RIGHT SIDE OF THE ROAD. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$15.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-984-1725 darma

55073674*5*

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



JIODZINA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AMLER OF STREET SE 601 5/11 CHARLESTON, WV 3044926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Barnes Exc. no. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

RFQ COPY

DATE PRIN	TED TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F,O,B	FREIGHTTERMS
04/23/	2009				
BID OPENING BATE:	06/16	(2009 	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<u> Anna Anna ann an ann an ann an ann an ann an</u>					
	 EXHIBIT 5				
	DAILEDET 5	dimensional distribution of the state of the			
			1D-5 PROVIDES TH		
			PROVEMENT CONSTR		
	REQUIRES EAC	H VENDOR 1	HAT SUBMITS A BI	P FOR THE WORK	
	TO SUBMIT AT WITH THE BII	THE SAME	TIME AN AFFIDAVI LOSED PURCHASING	AFFTDAVIT MIIST	
			DOBED TORCHADIA		
	THE VENDOR'S	COMPLIANC	E WITH THE PROVI	SIONS OF ARTICLE	
	lD, CHAPTER	21 OF THE	WEST VIRGINIA CO	pe. FAILURE TO	
			HASING AFFIDAVIT		
	SHALL RESULT	IN DISQUA	LIFICATION OF SU	CH BID.	
	ן אורויידריבי יירו סי		IS CONTRACT IS T	O BE PERFORMED	
	WITHIN 365 (CALENDAR DA	YS AFTER THE NOT	ICE TO PROCEED	
	IS RECEIVED	UNLESS O	THERWISE SPECIFI	ED, THE FULLY	
	EXECUTED PUR	RCHASE ORDE	R WILL BE CONSID	ERED NOTICE TO	
	PROCEED.				
,		J. TUE DIE	RECTOR OF PURCHAS	ING RESERVES THE	
			CONTRACT IMMEDIAT		
	NOTICE TO TH	ie vendor i	F THE MATERIALS	PR WORKMANSHIP	
			FERIOR QUALITY OR		
		ECIFICATION	S OF THE BID AND	CONTRACT	
	HEREIN.	***************************************			
	 WAGE RATES:	THE CONTRA	CTOR OR SUBCONTR	ACTOR SHALL PAY	
!	THE HIGHER O	F THE U.S.	DEPARTMENT OF L	ABOR MINIMUM WAGE	
			OR PUTNAM COUNTY	, PURSUANT	
			21-5A, ET,SEQ.	TECT \	
	 (WAGE RATES	APPLY TO THIS P	ROUECI./	
	 ARBITRATION:	ANY REF	RENCES MADE TO A	RBITRATION OR	
	INTEREST FOR	PAYMENTS	DUE (EXCEPT FOR	ANY INTEREST	
	REQUIRED BY	STATE LAW)	CONTAINED IN THE EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	IS CONTRACT	
SIGNATURE A	,	OEC'N!	TELEPHONE		1.111.109

550736745



State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558 2157

RFQ NUMBER

VENDOR

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE ON OF CHARLESTON WV 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	F,Q,B		FREIGHT TERMS
OPENING BATE	2009			,					
IID OPENING DATE:	1,970.00 (200.000)	0 6/16/	2009 n	CAT			OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NU	JMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
						the material and the second			
•	OR IN	ANY AM	ERICA	N INS	LIJUTE OF	ARCHIII	ECTS DOCUMENTS	,	
	PERTALI	NING T	D JHT	B COM	IRACT ARI	S HEKEDI	DELETED.		
	ן איים איניסרניסי	ai COM	DENGZ,	רד∩א. יד∩אי	VENDOR	TS REOU	IRED TO PROVII	Œ	
	A CEBL	TFTCAT	E EROI	M WOR	KERS' COL	MPENSATI	N IF SUCCESSE	UL.	
•									
	ALL OF	THE I'	TEMS	CHECK	ED BELOW	WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	1	
	OF THI								
			•					\ T.3	
	(XX) I	NSURAN	CE: S	UCCES	FUL VENI	OOR SHAL	FURNISH PROC) F.	
	OF COM	MERCIA	L GEN	ERAL .	LIABILIT:	Y INSUKA TOURDWIC	NCE PRIOR TO E SPECIFIED IN	ī	
	ISSUAN	CR OF (CONTR	ACI.	MINIMIM	TIMBANID.	OF INSURANCE	•	
	LUE DI	CE REO	LILBED	TSS	250,000.	71100112			
				ł					
	() B	UILDER	S RIS	k ins	JRANCE:	SUCCESS	FUL VENDOR SHA	LL	
	FURNIS	H PROO	F OF :	BUILD	ERS RISK	- ALL R	ISK INSURANCE	IN	
	OMA NA	UNT EQ	DAL T	þ 100	F OF THE	AMOUNT	OF THE CONTRAC	CT.	
].					
	/~~~	OME C	TO T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T	DEDG	ריאזמי (בפּי)	OF TUF '	TOTAL AMOUNT	ንፑ	
	(XX) B	ONDS:	PIE TAR	PERC	CLALE O	F WEST V	IRGINIA, SHALL	BE	
	THE BI	TED WI	LH EV	CH BI	DAS A B	TD BOND.	THE SUCCESSI	TUL	·
	BIDDER	SHALL	ALSO	FURN	ISH A PE	RFORMANC	E BOND AND LAI	30R	
	MATERI	AL BON	b for	100%	OF THE	O TRUOMA	F THE CONTRACT	Γ.	
	BONDS :	MAY BE	PROV	EDED	IN THE F	ORM OF A	CERTIFIED CHI	ECK,	Value
	IRREVO	CABLE	LETTE	R OF	CREDIT, (OR BOND	FURNISHED BY A	——————————————————————————————————————	
	SOLVEN	T SURE	TY CO	MPANY	AUTHORI	ZED TO D	O BUSINESS IN	THE	
	STATE	OF WES	TVIR	GINIA	A LET	TER OF C	REDIT SUBMITTI	لانڌ	
	IN LIE	U OF A	ROND	MTTT	MAT OD D	TGTNFGG BDTNFGG	FOR PROJECTS CHECKS ARE NOT	r	
	A CCEDE	VELL T	γυ. Na i.te	II OE Eeroo	THE 5% B	TD BOND	PERFORMANCE	-	,
	BOND	OR TAR	OR/MA	TERIA	BOND.				
	, CLID	سلدختس ، د ب	T						
	() M	AINTEN	ANCE	BOND:	A TWO	(2) YEAR	MAINTENANCE		
	BOND C	OVERIN	G THE	ROOF	TNG SYST	EM WILL	<u>RE A REOUTREM</u>	ENT	I .
IGNATURE /	-A	7			Transfer and the second second		-984-1725	DATE	6/16/09
(Al	horin	11 300 15	M	1000		304	- 104-1162	1 4	1 0 0

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

550736745



DOCZEK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE AND ON CHARLESTON, WV

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Barnes Exc. inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRIN	ED TERI	MS OF SALE	SHIP V	iΑ	F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	2009					
BID OPENING DATE:	06/16/j	2009		BID	OPENING TIME	-01;:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT. NO.	ITEMNUM	/BER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	OF THE SUCCE	רוואישיני ליוויים בי	OB			,
	OF IME SUCCE	SPEOTI ATIN	OK.			TAXABILITATION OF THE PROPERTY
	REV. 11/00	:				
		*****	*****	*****	*****	***
		-			`	
•			~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	OMD #1	000 0110	
į	AML CONTRACT				029-0119 HED. YOU MUST	,
	COMPLETE THIS	S ORTGINAL	FORM TO	OBTAIN	AN AVS DATA	
	EVALUATION T					
	CONTRACTOR.	THIS IS A	REQUIREM	ENT UND	ER 30 CFR 874.	16.
					ATTACHED TO TH	E
		I i			AVS OFFICE AT	
	800-643-9748				*****	* * *
	*****	````		~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~		
		CONTRAC	TORS LICE	NSE		and social services and services are services and services and services and services and services are services are services and services are services are service
	WEST VIRGINI					
	PERSONS DESI STATE MUST BI	1 1		1	G WORK IN THIS INIA CONTRACTO	
					THE CONTRACTOR	I
		, ,			RS LICENSE MAY	I
	MADE BY CONT	ACTING THE	WEST VIR	GINIA D	IVISION OF LAB	I
	CAPITOL COMP	LEX, 1900	KANAWHA B	LVD. E,	BLDG. 6,	
	RM 749-B, CH	ARLESTON,	WV 25305,	PH. 30	4-558-7890.	
	WEST VIRGINI		ne 21_11_	ווספס וו	TDFC ANV	THE STATE OF THE S
,		1 1			RACTORS LICENS	F.
1	NUMBER ON TH	4 I		001.1		
1	BIDDER TO CO	3 1				
			BACKES	EV	. Tul.	1
	CONTRACTORS	ama	HARRES	4.?		•••
	CONTRACTORS I	LICENSE #:	•	-	WV023257	
	CONTRACTORS I	SEERE	ERSE SIDE FOR T			
signature Cat	hein Bar	m		TELEPHONE 304	-984-1725	DATE 6/16/09
TITLE 1	/ . T		17110		ADDRESS CHAI	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14647

PA	GE
	*4
	5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

TYPE
VENTOR

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED IID OPENING DATE: OPENING TIME :30PM 06/16/2009 AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE QUANTITY HOP LINE THE SUCCESSIUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRICE TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASTING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SQURCE, VERNAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL IN THE EVENT THAT A NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHAIL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHE IN THE ABSENCE OF BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, HOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANC SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE IGNATURE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

Jarna

304-984-1725

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOUZMA

RFO COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN l<u>304-558-2157</u>

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SECRED SAMES 304-926-0499 CHARLESTON, WV 25304

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN	ΓED	TER	MS OF SAL	E SS SE	SHIP	/IA	FOB		FREIGHT.TERMS
04/02/	/2000					***************************************			
BID OPENING DATE!	2002	06/16/	2000			BID	OPENING TIME		L:30PM
LINE		ALITA	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NU	VIBER	UNIT PRICE	~ ~ ~	AMOUNT
				NO.					
	÷]
	HT TO	WORK	t an	THER	THE FINAL	ACCEPT	ANCE NOR THE		1
					LIEVE THE				HT MINISTER
					ì		Y MATERIALS,	AND	numer to the second sec
	\$!		NTEE PERIOD S		
	1				ļ		RACTOR UPON		Piloto
	WRITTE	LTON N	CE.						
		(B)	DURI	NG TH	E ONE-YE	AR GUARA	NTEE PERIOD,	THE	
	CONTRA	CTOR W	TLL M	AINTA	IN THE PI	ROJECT I	O THE CONDITI	ONS	
	EXISTI	NG AT	THE D	ATE C	F THE ACC	CEPTANCE	OF THE WORK.		
	•				1		WORKMANSHIP C		
							ELOPS DURING		
			1	SHALI	BE CORRI	ECTED BY	THE CONTRACT	OR.	
	AT ITS								
							RIOD SHALL NO		
			3			1	PERFORMANCE	TIME	
	ALLOTT				R THE CON				THE STATE OF THE S
							EGETATION MAY	BE	MATERIAL PROPERTY.
				N THE	TECHNICA	L SPECI	FICATIONS		
	CONTAL	NED HE	KEIN						
	(3) T	ERMINA	ייד ראז .						
	(3) 1	I	f	רי הזידים	אריידי אואט ד	בי כאאכים	LLED IN WHOLE	י חם	
	TN DAR			1			PURCHASING,	· OIC	WARREN
		1		,		,	R REMEDY IT M	ΙΔΥ	10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
				1		1	GIVEN NOT LES		
	•	1				. 1	CE, (DELIVERE		1
		ı		- 1		I	ED) OF INTENT		
The second secon		MINATE	, i				•		
			ļ						
	(4) I	T SHAI	L BE	THE R	ESPONSIBI	LITY OF	THE SUCCESSE	'UL	
-	VENDOR	TO:				·			
		' ' '		1			SION OF HIGHW	AYS	:
1				1		1	PMENT AND		
ļ	MATERI	- 1			THE JOB S	1			
WWW		(B)	1			REQUIR	ED CONSTRUCTI	ON	
	PERMIT	S OR R	ELATK	D JOB	PERMITS.	ACCURACEMENT	PINITIONS	5574155555554	
IGNATURE / -	<i>.</i> .							DATE	77.77
Lat	heri	1 sar	me			304-	-984-1725	6	116/09



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14647

PAGE:::7

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

9±-r ⊢0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

DATEPHIN	ED	J. J. L.	MS OF SALE	- 93833838	Sill W	A	F.O.B.	919999999999	<u> </u>
O A / 23 /					ALLEGO AND		OPENING TI	ME OI	-:30PM
	455000000000000000000000000000000000000	06/16/ VIITY	2009 UOP	CAT	ITEM.NUM		J <u>URINUNU II</u> UNITPR		AMOUNT
LINE	COA	117	30.00	NO.					4
	(5) T	ECHNIC	AL SPE	CIFI	CATIONS:				
	` .	ALL '	work t	INDER	THIS CONT	TRACT S	HALL BE IN		
	ACCORD.	ANCE W	ITH T	E SP	ECIFICATION OF THE PROPERTY OF	ONS PRE	PARED FOR	THE	
						(LETT	-ZITZELSBE	RGER)	
	DRAINA	GE" PR	DJECT.	SA		********	ns needst	יאז רייניי	
	PLANS	& SPEC	S ARE	INCO	RPORATED I	TEKE IN	BY REFERE	INCE TATE	
	AND AL	T BKOA	TSTONE	OPT O	RUSES AND	CONDII	IONS THERE ÀND CONSI	STS OF	
	MADE P	ROPERL WINGS	VG DDE	TEL O	D BY GAT (CONSULT	ANTS, INC.		
	I/ DKA	M TINGO		AT EATOT	D 121 C114 .	JU112 U	,		
	(6) P	AYMENT	SAND	COMP	LETION:				
		THE	CONTR	ACTOR	SHALL FU	RNISH T	D DEP AN		
	APPLIC	ATION	FOR P	YMEN	r with an	ITEMIZ	ED SCHEDUL	E OF	
	VALUES	AS HE	REIN E	BEFOR	E REQUEST	ED. TH	E FORM INC	LUDED	ļ
	IN THE	SPECI	FICAT	CONS	SHALL BE	JSED FO	R APPLICAT	LONS	
	OF PAY	MENT.	LIT	THE	DEP'S IN	LENI IH	AT THE PAY	HEMI IC	1
		NTRACT ATION				J DAIS	AFTER RECE	TEI OF	
	APPLIC	ATION	FOR P	Y T IMEN	L •				,
	(7) A	PPLTCA	TON F	OR P	ARTIAL PA	YMENT:			
	' ' ' ' ' '						DIC BASIS,	SUBMI:	r
	FOR PA	RTIAL	PAYME	T BA	SED ON TH	E AMOUN	r of work		
	COMPLE	TED AT	THE	PIME	OF THE SU	BMITTAL	. THE AMO	OUNT OF	
	PAYMEN	T WILL	BE D	ETERM	INED FROM	THE AC	TUAL QUANT	TTY OF	
	WORK C	OMPLET	ED IF	BASE	D UPON UN	IT MEAS	URES OR TH	1.E	
	PERCEN	T COMP	PE.LED	TF. B	ASED UPON	A LUMP	SUM.		
	DANIZDI	ייירע.	דעד די	मा सा	ENT THE V	ENDOR/C	ONTRACTOR	FILES	
	FOR BA	NKRUPT	CY PR	OTECT	ION, THIS	CONTRA	CT IS		
	AUTOMA	TICALL	Y NUL	AND	VOID, AN	D IS TE	RMINATED V	TUOHTIV	
		R ORDE						•	
	REV. 1	/2005				•			
		,	LD 57.0	3 AB	DOMEGRIC	ר זששחם	ן פרטנוכיייפ		
- ************************************	PKEFER	KNCE F	UK USI	SEE RE	DOMESTIC VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	NDITIONS		

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



としている。

Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Communication
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET/SEAR TOOK! CHARLESTON, WV 9888 208 08 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRIN	TED		TER	VS OF SAL	£	SHIP	VIA		, F.O,B		FREIGHT	TERMS
BID OPENING BATE	(2005				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
	166 66 68	UU			CAT			Professional and Control	G TIME	3.223333333	:30PM	
LINE		QUANTITY		UOP	NO.	ITEMNU	MBER		UNITPRICE		AMOU	TNL
	F-1	PURCE NO CO A STA PRODE	HASI ONTR ATE UCTS	NG DI ACTOR CONTR	VISIO MAY ACT P IN T	IZED BY T N PURSUAN USE OR SU ROJECT OT HE UNITEI	NT TO SU JPPLY ST CHER THA	BSECTI EEL PR N THOS	ON 2 BE ODUCTS E STEEL	FOR		
			CONS OF OF STRU OR H OR C EQUI SUCH	TRUCT R OTH CTURE IGHWA OOLIN PMENT PROJ E OF	ION O ER IM , INC YS, O G OR , OR ECTS, WEST	T PROJECT F, OR ANY PROVEMENT LUDING, F R THE INS VENTILATI THE SUPPI PURSUANT VIRGINIA R AFTER S	ADDITI TO ANY TO ANY TALLATI TO PLAN TO A C FOR WHI	ON TO, BUILD LIMITE ON OF TS OR D MATE ONTRAC CH BID	ALTERA ING OR D TO, R ANY HEA OTHER RIALS F T WITH	TION OAD TING		
		;]] 1	SHAP FABR PROCI SUCH HEAR	ED, D ICATE ESSED OPER TH, B	RAWN, D OR BY A ATION ASIC	S" MEANS EXTRUDED OTHERWISE COMBINAT S, FROM S OXYGEN, E HER STEEL), FORGE E SIMILA TION OF TEEL MA LIECTRIC	D, CAS RLY PR TWO OR DE BY FURNA	T, OCESSED MORE O THE OPE CE,	, OR		
	- Constitution of the Cons	. (AMER OR II	ICA A	ND IN R, SU	" MEANS T CLUDES AL BJECT TO	L TERRI	TORY,	CONTINE	1	8 · · ·	
			ING,	HTUA	ORIZE	E PURCHAS THE USE	OF FORE	IGN ST		IN	4 A	
SIGNATURE A	<u> </u>				SEERE	ERSE SIDE FOR T		DITIONS		Inare	. , . ,	
	the	ed (15a	me	· .	***	TELEPHONE 304-	984-	1725	DATE 6	116/09	
TITLE / /	1.1		FEI	N 55	073	1745		.	DDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED	ABOVE



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Barnes Exc. Inc.

P.O. Box 13384

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER

Αt	DRESS CORR	ESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
HUCK	BOWMAN	Sec. 4
04-55	58-2157	

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTEC	TION
DEPARTMENT OF	
OFFICE OF AML&R	anna K
601 57TH STREET SE	

SE OF CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

Sissonville, WV 25360 FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B. SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED ID OPENING BATE 2009 :30PM BID OPENING TIME 06/16/ QUANTITY AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER UOP LINE NO: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION В. DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS

FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS T SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS UNLESS THE COST OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, TELEPHONE 304-984-1725 Jarna ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 550736745

MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



MOOZEK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Barnes Exc. inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

ann illiania ak	TED		IMS OF SAL	<u>n Bhileachtai</u>	SHIPA	400.00000000000000000000000000000000000	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
OA / 23 / ENING DATE:	(2009)	00/10/			<u> </u>	D.T.D.		<u> </u>
LINE	QUAN	06/16/ mr	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUM	400000000000000000000000000000000000000	OPENING TIME UNIT PRICE	O1:30PM AMOUNT
							SS THAN 10,000 KS PROJECTS.	
	ACCEPT TO BE 20% OR PRODUC PRODUC LABOR DEPARTI	ED ONL UNREAS MORE TS. I TS TO SURPLU MENT O F DOME	Y IF ONABLI HIGHE F THE BE SUI S ARE F LABO STIC	THE C E. S R THA DOME PPLIE A", A DR, F PRODU	OST OF DO UCH COST N THE BID STIC ALUM D OR PROD S DEFINED OREIGN PRO	MESTIC IS UNRE PRICE INUM, G UCED IN BY THE ODUCTS 0% OR M	PRODUCTS MAY BE PRODUCTS IS FOU ASONABLE IF IT FOR FOREIGN MAI LASS OR STEEL A "SUBSTANTIAL UNITED STATES MAY BE SUPPLIED ORE HIGHER IN	JND I JND
	PROVIS: DETERM: ALUMING THAN THAN THOFFICE REDUCT: ALL VEN	IONS, INES T JM, GL HE LOW MAY R ION IN	THE SINAT THE STATE OF THE INTERPOLUTION THE INTERPOLUTION TO THE INTERPOLUTION TO THE INTERPOLUTION TO THE INTERPOLUTION THE INTERPOLUTION TO THE INTERPOLUTION TO THE INTERPOLUTION TO THE INTERPOLUTION THE INT	PENDI HERE R STE ID FO I, IN LOWES	NG OFFICE EXISTS A I EL THAT I: R DOMESTIO WRITING, T BID FOR	R OF TH BID FOR S REASO C PRODU A REEV SUCH D EIR BID	NDER THE ABOVE E SPENDING UNIT LIKE FOREIGN NABLE AND LOWER CTS, THE SPENDI ALUATION AND OMESTIC PRODUCT IF THEY ARE TEEL.	ING S
	REV. 3/ EXHIBIT		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			THE THE PARTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY AND ADD		
	NOTICE PROJECI			Œ &	ACKNOWLEDG	SEMENT	OF CONSTRUCTION	
	TO ABIL	E BY	THE FC	LLOW	ING SCHEDU	ILE IN	HALL BE REQUIRE ISSUING AGENCIES:	D

550736745 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14647

PAGE	
	2
11	

HIICK BOWMAN

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

力のロミ師<

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON WV 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINT	D TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS
D OPENING DATE:	2009
D OPENING DATE:	06/16/2009 112 BLD OF HALAC 2 111 01, 301.
LINE	QUANTITY UOP CAT: ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
	(1) THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM
	AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND
	LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE
	PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO
	SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR
	WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED.
	(2) THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL
	INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID
	OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE
	BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID
	OPENING DATE.
	(3) ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL
	BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION.
	THE SAME RULES AND REQULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE
	DRIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN
	ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN
	ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF
	CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE.
	REV. 11/96
	EXHIBIT 10
	DEDITOR NO. DEDITOR
	REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14647
	ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED
	ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY
	PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.
	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS
GNATURE / =-	TELEPHONE DATE / /// DATE



JUDD ZIII

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Sissonville, WV 25360

Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14647

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF CHARLESTON, WV

OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE OF SOME 25304

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS	
BID OPENING BATE: 2009	
1 NE OLANTITY LIND CAT. ITEMMINADED INTERIOR AND SET	
NO DEMINANTES ONLEGE AMOUNT	
ADDENDUM NO. S:	
NO. 1V	
NO. 2	
NO. 3	
NO. 4	
NO. 5	
I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS.	
VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.	
Cathern Parns SIGNATURE BAINES EXC. INC. COMPANY 6/16/09 DATE	, me money
BAINES EXC. INC. COMPANY	
6/16/09 DATE	
REV. 11/96	
NOTICE	
A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO:	
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION	
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS [TELEPHONE Gain / Jan Date / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	
TITLE Catherin (Varna 304-984-1/25 6/16/09	
WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'	E



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER	<u> </u>
DEP14647	

 AGE	
	٠
 13	

ADI	RESS CORRE	SPONDENCE	TO ATTENTION	ON OF
CHUCK	BOWMAN			
204 55	00157			

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Ý	RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS	HERE
EZDO O	Barnes Exc. Inc.	

P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CONTROL CHARLESTON NEWY JOY OF THE SERVICE 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	ΈD	TERMS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
D OPENING DATE:	2009					
LINE	06/ QUANTITY	16/2009	CAT	BII	D OPENING TIME UNIT PRICE	01:30PM AMOUNT
LINE			NO.			
		HASING D DING 15	TATRI	ON .		
	2019	WASHING		TREET, EAST		
	CHAR	LESTON,	WV 2	5305-0130		
	THE BID S	HOULD CO	NTAIN	THIS INFORMAT	ION ON THE FACE O	F
	THE ENVEL	OPE OR T	HE BI	D MAY NOT BE C	ONSTDEKED:	
	SEALED BI	D				
	BUYER:			CB-23		
	RFQ. NO.:			DEP14647		
		NO DATE.		06/16/2009		
	BID OPENI	NG DATE:		00/10/2005		
	BID OPENI	NG TIME:		1:30 PM		
					^	
	מסו.העמה ספ	OVIDE A	EDX V	TIMBER IN CASE	IT IS NECESSARY	
				NG YOUR BID:		
		304	984	0074		
	_				TO CONTENT CITY	
	PLEASE PR CONCERNIN	INT OR T	UOTE:	AME OF PERSON	TO CONTACT	
		Robert.				
		34.0.0.9.7.				
		L-11-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-				***************************************
	l	7	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND		E - (11 / -
GNATURE	of	114-		Day!	-Q84-1725 DAT	6/16/09

Heizer Creek (Lett-Zitzelsberger) Drainage Requisition # **DEP14647**

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Сотралу Name:	BArnes Exc. INC.	
Address: P.O.	Box 13384	Barnes Exc. Inc.
C1 - c	le W.V. 25360	P.O. Box 13384Sissonville, WV 25360
31550NVIII	1 E 1/1/1 2536U	CISSOLIMING A A SOCIO

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

	NTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				21110011
1.0	1		***************	
1.0	1	"Mobilization and Demobilization," per lump sum. Cannot be more than		
1.0		10% of the Total Amount Bid for the project.	l.s.	15000.
1	-	"Construction Layout," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 5% of the	1.3.	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
2.0	1	Total Amount Bid for the project.	l.s.	\$ 15,000. \$ 9,940.
		Total / Milodal Did for the project.	1.3.	3 1,770
		"Quality Control," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 3% of the		
3.0	1	Total Amount Bid for the project.	Ls.	s 10,000.
		"Site Preparation," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 10% of		\$ 10,000. \$ 28,300.
4.1	1	the Total Amount Bid for the project.	l.s.	s 28.300.
<u> </u>	00		\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.
<u> </u>	250		\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.
5.0 3,	000		\$ 2.50	\$ 7,500.
6.0	9	······································	\$ 2,000.	\$ 18,000.
7.1 3,	200	"Type I Channel," per linear foot.	\$ 27.00	\$ 86,400.
7.2 1,	000	"Type II Channel," per linear foot.	\$ 33.00	\$ 33,000.
7.3 2	240	"24-inch HDPE," per linear foot	\$ 33.00	\$ 7.920.
7.4	80	"36-inch HDPE," per linear foot	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.
7.5	5	"Low Water Crossing," per each.	\$ 4,000.	\$ 20.000.
8.1 3,	400	"Unclassified Excavation," per cubic yard.	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,800.
8.2 4,	000	"Toe Drains," per ton	\$ 30.00	\$ 120,000.
9.1	17		\$ 4,500.	\$ 76.500.
9.2 1	00	"Soda Ash Briquettes," per 50 pound bag	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.
11.0 5	500	"Underdrain," per linear foot.	\$ 15.00	\$ 7.500.
12.0 5	00	"Erosion Control Matting," per square yard	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,500.

			W., 4	

		***************************************	******	
	********	TOTAL		\$ 477,360.

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Contractor Name: BAA Address: P.O. BOX City:	nes EXC. Inc 13384 Sissonu State: WV.	Tax Payer ID	No.: 550736745 Phone: <u>304-984-1</u> 725
Fax No.: 304 - 984-00	, /4 E-mail addres	5.	
Part B: Legal Structure			
() Other (please specify)	Sole Proprietorship	() Partnership	()LLC
one of the following opti	ons, follow the instruction	Ous for that option, a	System (AVS). Select only nd sign below.
I, <u>Catherine</u>	BArnes, h	ave the express author	rity to certify that:
Information on the date. If you select	attached Entity OFT	from AVS is accurate attach an Entity OFT	from AVS to this form.
the information i	nation on the attached I in AVS for my company ntity OFT from AVS to lation. Sign and date be	this form. Use Part I	is missing or incorrect and you select this option, you o to provide missing or to D.
Our company cur provide all inform	rently has no informatination required in Part	on in AVS. If you selo D. Sign and date belo	ect this option, you must w and complete Part D.
Date 6/16/0	7 S	ignature Cathe	un Barne Title Presu

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

w

معجمه ما فيجع الداء أن المرازي الرازي الرازي ال

Page 1 of !

]cox@osmre.gov	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Imail Report	PDF XLS	
AVSOFT Report &	he selected	entity is liste	d in the OFT	12/12/2008 12:46:19 PM Liz Cox
*Entity is 154752			on to the side.	Percentage BeginDate EndDate
Parent	Description	Ownership	SubEntity	refeelinge beginners
1547 52 Barnes Exc Inc	Owner	Is Owned By	139731 Catherine Jaima Barnes	01/16/2004
154752 Barnes Exc Inc	President	President	139731 Catherine Jaima Barnes	01/16/2004
154752 Barnes Exc Inc	Controller	Controller	139733 Robert Barnes	01/16/2004
154752 Barnes Exc Inc	Secretary	Secretary	152181 Cristle Nutter	01/1.6/2004
154752 Barnes Exc Inc	Treasurer	Treasurer	152181 Cristie Nutter	01/16/2004

Part D.

Contractor Name:

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address Ending Date:	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date:
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date:Ending Date:
Name Address Begin Date:	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of OwnershipBegin Date:Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

	BID BOND	017		
The second state of the se	<u> </u>			
	SENTS, That we, the undersigned,as Prin			
		as Principal, and as Principal, and as Principal, and as corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of		
	the City of as Sur			
) for the payment of which,		
	everally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrator			
The Condition of the above obligation	tion is such that whereas the Principal has sub	mitted to the Purchasing Section of the		
Department of Administration a certain bid	or proposal, attached hereto and made a part i	nereof, to enter into a contract in writing for		
		,		
NOW THEREFORE, (a) If said bid shall be rejected, o				
(b) If said bid shall be accepted a nereto and shall furnish any other bonds ar agreement created by the acceptance of sa force and effect. It is expressly understood exceed the penal amount of this obligation. The Surety, for the value received	and the Principal shall enter into a contract in a nd insurance required by the bid or proposal, a aid bid, then this obligation shall be null and vo I and agreed that the liability of the Surety for a	nd shall in all other respects perform the id, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full my and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, one of said Surety and its bond shall be in no		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principa	al and Surety have hereunto set their hands ar	nd seals, and such of them as are corporations		
have caused their corporate seals to be aff	ixed hereunto and these presents to be signed	by their proper officers, this		
day of	, 20			
Principal Corporate Seal		(Name of Principal)		
	Ву			
		(Must be President or Vice President)		
		(Title)		
Surety Corporate Seal		(Name of Surety)		
	Marie Marie Company	Attorney-in-Fact		

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

(B)

AGENCY_ RFQ/RFP#_

		Bid Bo	nd.
(4)	TSTU Charles & moreover		RESENTS, That we, the undersigned,
(A)	WV State Agency (Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit")	(C) of (D	
		as Principal, and (F)	of(G)
	Request for Quotation Number (upper		rganized and existing under the laws
	right corner of page #1)		
(C)	Your Company Name	of the State of (I) with it	
(D)	City, Location of your Company	as Surety, are I	aeld and firmly bound unto The State
(E)	State, Location of your Company	of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal s	dinoi (K)
(F)	Surety Corporate Name		at of which, well and truly to be made,
(G)	City, Location of Surety	we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our	r neirs, administrators, executors,
(H)	State, Location of Surety	successors and assigns.	
(I)	State of Surety Incorporation		tion is such that whereas the Principal
(J)	City of Surety Incorporation	has submitted to the Purchasing Section of	
(K)	Minimum amount of acceptable bid	a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto ar	id made a part hereof to enter into a
	bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	contract in writing for	
	"5% of bid" or a specific amount on		
	this line in words.		
(L)	Amount of bond in figures		
(M)	Brief Description of scope of work	NOW THEREFORE.	
(N)	Day of the month	(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or	r
(0)	Month	(b) If said bid shall be accepted a	nd the Principal shall enter into a
(P)	Year	contract in accordance with the bid or prop	osal attached hereto and shall furnish
(Q)	Name of Corporation	any other bonds and insurance required by	the bid or proposal, and shall in all
(R)	Raised Corporate Seal of Principal	other respects perform the agreement create	ed by the acceptance of said bid then
(S)	Signature of President or Vice	this obligation shall be null and void, other	wise this obligation shall remain in full
\" <i>\</i>	President	force and effect. It is expressly uniderstood	and agreed that the liability of the
(T)	Title of person signing	Surety for any and all claims hereunder sha	ill, in no event, exceed the penal
(Ū)	Raised Corporate Seal of Surety	amount of this obligation as herein stated	•
(v)	Corporate Name of Surety		reby stipulates and agrees that the
(w)	Signature of Attorney in Fact of the	obligations of said Surety and its bond shall	
(")	Surety	any extension of time within which the Ob	
NOTE:	Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised	Surety does hereby waive notice of any suc	
NO 1E.	Surety Seal must accompany this bid		pal and Surety have hereunto set their
	bond.	hands and seals, and such of them as are co	
	bona.	seals to be affixed hereto and these present	
		this (N) day of (O)	
		Principal Corporate Seal	(Q)
		t thiorpar Corporate Boar	(Name of Principal)
		(R)	By(S)
		(A)	(Must be President or
			Vice President)
•			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	•		
		CT IN	Title
		(U)	ar n
		Surety Corporate Seal	
			(Name of Surety)
			MAN
			(W)
			Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.

Jan 2009



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STAT	TE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
cou	NTY OF KANAWA TO-WIT:
,	alherin Fourm, after being first duly sworn, depose and as follows:
*	I am an employee of
2.	I do hereby attest that Baines Exc. Inc. (Company Name)
	maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The	above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
	(Company Name)
	(Company Name)
	By: Cathering Varne
	Title: President
	Date: <u>5/4/09</u>
Take	en, subscribed and sworn to before me this Hh day of May 2009
ВуС	Commission expires Manuary 16, 2012
(\$e)	Official Seal Notary Public, State of West Verginia Jama Wood 8409 Sissonville Dr. Sissonville, WV 26320 My Commission Expires Jamay 16, 2012 My Commission Expires Jamay 16, 2012
CON	ARLY WITH WY CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
AFF	IDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

THE BID.

RFQ No.	
---------	--

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

A 60 -	m.
7 1 7 5	7
¥ f 6⊑	Ď

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code**. The vendor **must** make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	BAINES	EXC. INC.			
Authorized Signatu	re: Cother	in Barn	Date:	6/16/09	
Purchasing Affidavit (Re				/ '	

Agency
REQ.P.O# DEP14647

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL ME	EN BY THE	ESE PRESI	ENTS, That	we, the undersig	igned, <u>B</u> a	arnes	Exc., Inc		****		reliende beskelden voor verrelie die de beskelde beskelde beskelde
	of Sissonvil	е		, <u>WV</u>		······································	, as P	rincipal, a	nd <u>Unite</u>	ed States	Surety C	Company
	of <u>Timoniun</u>	<u> </u>	, <u>MD</u>		, a corpora	ation org	ganize	d and exis	ting und	fer the law	s of the St	ate of
	MD with i	ts principa	l office in th	e City of <u>Tir</u>	monium .		, as S	urety, are	held an	d firmly bo	ound unto t	he State
of Wes	t Virginia, as Obli	gee, in the	penal sum	ofFive Per	cent of Amoun	nt Bid	(\$	5%	l) for th	e paymen	t of which,
well an	d truly to be mad	e, we joint	y and seve	rally bind ou	rselves, our heir	irs, admi	nistrat	ors, execu	tors, su	ccessors	and assign	ıs.
	The Condition of	of the abov	re obligation	n is such tha	it whereas the P	Principal	has su	ubmitted to	the Pu	rchasing (Section of	the
	ment of Administr						-					ing for
DEP1	4647 Heizer Cr	eek (Lett-	Zitzelsber	ger) Draina	age Project - A	Accordi	ng to	Plans an	d Spec	ifications	3	
						······································	···			~~		
					······································							
	NOW THEREF	ORE.										
	(a) If said bid s		ected, or									
	(b) If said bid s	shall be ac	cepted and		al shall enter into							
	and shall furnish a ent created by th											
force ar	nd effect. It is exp	ressly und	derstood an	d agreed tha	at the liability of							
exceed	the penal amoun	t of this on	ilgation as i	nerein state	a.							
	The Surety, for	the value i	eceived, he	ereby stipula	ites and agrees	that the	obliga	itions of sa	aid Sure	ty and its	bond shall	be in no
	paired or affected of otice of any such			he time with	in which the Obl	iligee ma	ay acce	ept such b	id, and	said Suret	y does her	eby
waive ii	olice of any such	extension	1									
	IN WITNESS W	HEREOF,	Principal a	nd Surety ha	ave hereunto se	et their h	ands a	and seals,	and suc	h of them	as are cor	porations
	used their corpor				nd these preser	nts to be	signe	d by their	proper o	officers, th	is	
16th	_day of	June		2009_								
							•••					
Principa	al Corporate Seal					Ē		s Exc., In		of Princip	2011	The state of the s
							,	Cathe	(Ivaille	2	Jai)	
						E	Зу <u></u>	aine		be Preside		
										President)	onic or	
						C	Cather	rine D. Ba	arnes	Presi	dent	
						•••			(Title)		
Surety C	Corporate Seal					į	Jnited	States S	Surety (Company	y	
						•			(Name	of Surety)	
								2		1		
						E	sv. 9	hea	14-/1	TAN	M	
					Gregory T.	는 . Gordon,	W Re	sident Agen	t Attorr	ney-in-Fac	it	
								1/				

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That American Contractors Indemnity Company, a California corporation, United States Surety Company, a Maryland corporation, and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, a Texas corporation (collectively, the "Companies"), do by these presents make, constitute and appoint: Gregory T. Gordon, Larry D. Kerr, Allan L. McVey,

Patricia A. Moye, Kimberly J. Wilkinson

its true and lawful Attorney(s) in-fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings or other instruments or contracts of suretyship to include riders, amendments, and consents of surety. This Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of the Companies:

Be it Resolved, that the President, any Vice-President, any Assistant Vice-President, any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

Altorney-in-Fact may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements or indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and effected by the Corporate Secretary.

Be it Resolved, that the signature of any authorized officer and seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this instrument to be signed and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 25th day of July, 2008.

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY Corporate Seals







Rive

Peter W. Carman, Vice President

State of Maryland County of Baltimore

SS:

On this 4th day of December, 2008, before me, Jean Grzymala, a notary public, personally appeared Peter W. Carman, Vice President of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Maryland that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

My commission expires the 15th day of December, 2012

I, Carol T. Nevin, Assistant Secretary of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect, furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Baltimore, Maryland this 10 day o

Corporate Seals

ENCORPORATED

THE STATE OF THE S



Cawlo Ment Carol T. Nevin, Assistant Secretary